
September 16, 19

e

Hr. Thomas F. Plunkett Distribution
President, Nuclear Division -- Docket Fil e JZwol inski
Florida Power arid Light Company , PUBLIC OGC
Post Office Box 14000 St. Lucie Rdg. ACRS
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 Turkey Pt. Rdg. EJohnson,

'Varga Acting

SUBJECT: USE OF AHERICAN SOCIETY. OF HECHANICAL ENGINEERS (ASHE) CODE CASE
N-411 FOR TURKEY POINT PLANT, UNITS 3 AND 4 AND ST. LUG IE PLANT,
UNITS 1 AND 2

Dear Hr. Plunkett:

By letter dated February 5, 1987, we provided guidance concerning the proper
implementation of regulatory positions specified in Regulatory Guide 1.84,
"Design and Fabrication Code Case Acceptability ASHE Section III, Division 1,n
Revision 24, dated June 1986, concerning the use of the subject Code Case. In
addition to the guidance, we requested submittal of the details relating to
the use of Code Case N-411 in relation to this guidance prior to the use of
this Code Case at your Turkey Point or St. Lucie Plants.

In a telephone call between George Hadden of your St. Lucie staff and Len
Wiens of my staff, we were informed that the provisions of this Code Case had
not yet been implemented, but that the St. Lucie Plant was considering
implementation in the future. Hr. Hadden asked whether the NRC still desired
details of the planned use of the Code Case to be submitted.

The conditions specified in the Regulatory Guide (RG) should be met prior to
implementation of Code Case N-411, as well as the guidance provided in the
February 5, 1987 letter. However, since RG 1.84 allows use of this Code Case
without prior NRC approval, you no longer need to provide details relating to
the use of the Code Case to the staff. If you have questions concerning this
issue, please contact Len Wiens at (301) 415-1495 or Rick Croteau at (301)
415-1475.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Docket No. 50-250, 50-251
50-335 and 50-389

Frederick J. Hebdon, Director
Project Directorate II-3
Division of Reactor Projects-I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page I . Pg P IIagg'fr-IR
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Hr. T. F. Plunkett
' Florida Power and Light Company r"-"-'-e'LL Spa ttlctg-ptn~- —

'C:

-Jack Shreve, Public Counsel
Office of the Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislatureill West Madison Avenue, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400

Senior Resident Inspector
St. Lucie Plant
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory .Commission
7585 S. Hwy AlA
Jensen Beach, Florida 34957

Joe Hyers, Director
Division of Emergency Preparedness
Department of Community Affairs
2740 Centerview Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2100

J. R. Newman
Morgan, Lewis 5 Bockius
1800 H Street, NW.
Washington, DC 20036

John T. Butler, Esquire
Steel, Hector and Davis
4000 Southeast Financial Center
Miami, Florida 33131-2398

Mr. Thomas R.L. Kindred
County Administrator
St. Lucie County
2300 Virginia Avenue
Fort Pierce, Florida 34982

Hr. Charles Brinkman, Manager
Washington Nuclear Oper'ations
ABB Combustion Engineering, Nuclear

Power
12300 Twinbrook Parkway, Suite 330
Rockville, Maryland 20852

Hr. Bill Passetti
Office of Radiation Control
Department of Health and

Rehabilitative Services
1317 Winewood Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0700

Regional Administi ator.
Region II
U.S.'uclear Regulatory Commission.
101 Harietta Street, NW: Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323

H. N. Paduano; Manager
Licensing 8 Special Programs
Florida Power and Light Company
P.O. Box 14000',
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

J. A. Stall, Site Vice
President't.

Lucie Nuclear Plant
P. 0. Box 128
Ft. Pierce, Florida 34954-0128

J. Scarola
Plant General Manager
St. Lucie Nuclear Plant
P.O. Box 128
Ft. Pierce, Florida 34954-0128

Mr. Kerry Landis
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
101 Marietta Street, N.W. Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323-0199 .

E. J. Weinkam,
Licensing 'Manager,

't.Lucie Nuclear Plant
P.O. Box 128
Fort Pierce, Florida 34954-0128
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Hr. T. F. Plunkett
Florida Power and Light Company

Turkey Point Plant

CC:
J. R. Newman, Esquire
Morgan, Lewis 3 Bockius
1800 H Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036

Jack Shreve, Public Counsel
Office of the Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Hadison Avenue, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400

John T. Butler, Esquire
Steel-, Hector and Davis
4000 Southeast Financial Center
Miami, Florida 33131-2398

Hr. Robert J. Hovey,'ite
Vice President

Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
Florida Power and Light Company
P.O. Box 029100
Miami, Florida 33102 .

Armando Vidal
County Manager
.Metropolitan Dade Countylll NW 1 Street, 29th Floor
Miami, Florida 33128

Senior Resident Inspector.
Turkey Point Nuclear Generating

Station
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory .Commission
P.O. Box 1448
Homestead, Florida 33090

Mr. Bill Passetti
Office of Radiation Control
Department of Health and

Rehabilitative Services
1317 Winewood Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0700

Mr. Joe Hyers, Director
Division of Emergency Preparedness
Department of Community Affairs
2740 Centerview Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2100

Regional Administra'tor,
Region II
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
101 Marietta Street, N;W. Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Attorney General
Department of Legal Affairs
The Capitol
Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Plant Manager
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
Florida Power and Light Company
P. 0. Box 029100
Miami, Florida 33102

Hr. H.N. Paduano, Manager
Licensing 8 Special Programs
Florida Power and Light Company
P.O. Box 14000
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

Hr. Ga'ry E. Hollinger
Licensing Manager
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
P.O. Box 4332
Princeton, Florida 33023-4332

Mr. Kerry Landis
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
101 Marietta Street, N.W. Suite 2900,
Atlanta, Georgia 30323-0199


